



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES
CENTRAL CONTRACT & LEGAL SERVICES
P.O. Box 45811, Olympia, Washington 98504-5811

DATE: March 1, 2016

TO: RFQQ# 1623-583 Bidders

FROM: Angela Williams, RFQQ Coordinator
DSHS Central Contracts and Legal Services

SUBJECT: Amendment No. 2–Modifications to the RFQQ

DSHS amends the RFQQ# 1623-583 to include:

- Change to Section A.4.a Summary of Project, Minimum Qualifications
- Change to Section C.3 Proposal Contents, Management, Experience and Qualifications
- Change to Section C.3.(j) Proposal Contents, Management, Experience and Qualifications
- Change to Section D.3 Evaluation, Scoring of Proposals
- Revisions to Reference Sections in Amend 1

Section A.4.a is deleted and replace with the following:

Three (3) years' experience with developing mobile applications for IOS.9.x.

Change to Section C.3 Management, Experience and Qualification, total number of available points has been deleted and replaced with the following:

The total number of available points is 200

Section C.3.(j) is added as follows:

Describe your experience with developing mobile applications for a Health and Human Services governmental entity, specifically for Child Welfare entities with IOS 9.x. **(30 points possible).**

Section D.3 is deleted and replaced with the following:

Scoring of Proposals

The maximum number of evaluation points available is **300**. The Administrative Requirements are evaluated on a pass/fail basis. The following weighting and points will be assigned to the Proposal for evaluation purposes:

WRITTEN PROPOSAL

Technical Proposal – 33%	100 Points
--------------------------	------------

Experience and Qualifications- 67%	200 Points
------------------------------------	------------

TOTAL	300 Points
--------------	-------------------

Cost Proposal (Pass/Fail)

References (Pass/Fail)

Revision to reference sections in Amend 1

- Change to RFQQ Procurement Document to **Section A.3.(a).(1)** Compatibility the words “and Android 5.x.” are deleted from the first sentence. It is replaced with “The Mobile Case Worker App shall be compatible with IOS 9.x.”
- Deletion to RFQQ Procurement Document to **Section A.3.(b)(10)** in its entirety.
- Deletion to RFQQ Procurement Document to **Section A.i** the last sentence “The solution shall provide users with online access to technical.